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Ninth Workshop of National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
19-20 May, 2014 

 
Istituto Superiore di Sanità 

Room Marotta, Viale Regina Elena, 299 
00161 Rome, Italy 

 
 

Agenda 
 
 

19 May, 2014 
 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.15 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Rep, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
FYROM, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy 
 

13.00 Announcement of 14th International Conference on Trichinellosis 
(Berlin, September 14-18, 2015) 
Karsten Nöckler 
 

13.15 Lunch 
 

14.15 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Serbia 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, UK 
 

17.30 HERACLES: European project on cystic echinococcosis 
Adriano Casulli 
 

17.45 End of the works 
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20 May, 2014 
 
09.00 Trichinella and bovine cysticercosis and the point of view of meat industry and 

international trade 
Lis Alban 
 

10.00 Foodborne/Waterborne Parasitic Diseases: Diagnosis, Limitations, Challenges 
Panagiotis Karanis  
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 Fishborne Zoonotic Parasites in Asia: Detection and risk mitigation throughout the 
commercial production chain 
K. Darwin Murrell 
 

12.30 EFSA Reporting of parasitic zoonoses in the European Union 
Valentina Rizzi 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 Anisakis, Echinococcus and Trichinella 2014 PTs 
Marco Lalle, Adriano Casulli and Gianluca Marucci 
 

15.00 Validation of a sequential sieving technique and its use in trend analysis of Trichinella in 
red fox in an area of low endemicity  
Frits Franssen 
 

15.30 Human surveillance of parasitic zoonoses in the EU 
Therese Westrell 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 Zoonotic parasites of commercial key fish species from European fishing grounds – 
some preliminary results from the FP7 PARASITE project 
Arne Levsen 
 

17.00 NRL needs, proposals, and any other business 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

17.30 Closure of the Workshop 
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PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
European Commission 
Arie Ottevanger, DG Sanco, email: Arie.OTTEVANGER@ec.europa.eu 
Reinhard Zeleny, IRMM, email: Reinhard.ZELENY@ec.europa.eu 
 
 
European Food Safety Agency 
Valentina Rizzi, EFSA, email: Valentina.RIZZI@efsa.europa.eu 
 
 
European Center for Disease Prevention and Control 
Therese Westrell, ECDC, email: Therese.Westrell@ecdc.europa.eu 
 
 
National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Walter Glawischnig, Austria, email: walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Marleen Claes, Belgium, email: lclaes@itg.be 
Tanya Kostova, Bulgaria, email: tanq_kostova@abv.bg 
Davor Balic, Croatia, email: balic@veinst.hr 
Konstantinos Arsenoglou, Cypro, email: carsenoglou@vs.moa.gov.cy 
Jiri Harna, Czech Rep., email: jharna@svuol.cz 
Heidi Larsen Enemark, Denmark, email: enhi@vet.dtu.dk 
Age Karssin, Estonia, email: age.karssin@vetlab.ee 
Antti Oksanen, Finland, email: Antti.Oksanen@evira.fi 
Isabelle Vallee, France, email: ivallee@vet-alfort.fr 
Bruno Polack, France, email: bpolack@vet-alfort.fr 
Karsten Noeckler, Germany, email: Karsten.Noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Franz Conraths, Germany, email: Franz.Conraths@fli.bund.de 
Sofia Boutsini, Greece, email: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Athanasiou Labrini, Greece, email: lathan@vet.uth.gr 
Tamas Sréter, Hungary, email: SreterT@nebih.gov.hu 
William Byre, Ireland email: William.byre@agriculture.gov.ie 
Anna Maria Fausta Marino, Italy, email: annamaria.marino@izssicilia.it 
Renato Giunta, Italy, email: renato.giunta@izssicilia.it 
Maurizio Percipalle, Italy, email: maurizio.percipalle@izssicilia.it 
Angela Alongi, Italy, email: angelina.alongi@izssicilia.it 
Toni Piseddu, Italy, email: tonipiseddu@gmail.com 
Salvatore Ledda, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Gunita Deksne, Latvia, email: gunita.deksne@bior.gov.lv 
Ruta Bubuliene, Lithuania, email: rbubuliene@vet.lt 
Noel Demicoli, Malta, email: noel.demicoli@gov.mt 
Joke W.B. van der Giessen, Netherlands, email: joke.van.der.giessen@rivm.nl 
Frits Franssen, Netherlands, email: Frits.Franssen@rivm.nl 
Tomasz Cencek, Poland, email: tcencek@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Miroslaw Rozycki, Poland, email:, mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Maria João Gargaté, Portugal, email: m.joao.gargate@insa.min-saude.pt 
Jacinto Gomes, Portugal, email: JACINTO.GOMES@iniav.pt 
Sofica Apostu, Romania, email: sofica.apostu@iispv.ro 
Teofilia Banu, Romania, email: Teofilia.Banu@IDAH.RO 
Daniela Valentova, Slovakia, email: valentova@svuba.sk 
Viera Beladicova, Slovakia, email: beladicova@svuba.sk 
Katarina Striskova, Slovakia, email: striskova@svuba.sk 
Viola Chrenkova, Slovakia, email: chrenkova@svuba.sk 
Janez Posedi, Slovenia, email: Janez.Posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Juan Olmedo, Spain, email: JOlmedo@msssi.es 
Anna Lunden, Sweden, email: anna.lunden@sva.se 
Paul Harris, UK, email: paul.harris@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 
Nicola Davis, UK, email: Nicky.Davis@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 
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National Reference Laboratories for Parasites outside EU 
Jovana Stefanovska, FYROM, email: jstefanovska@hotmail.com 
Vala Friðriksdóttir, Iceland, email: valaf@hi.is 
Arne Levsen, Norway, email: Arne.Levsen@nifes.no 
Ljiljana Sofronic-Milosavljevic, Serbia, email: sofronic@inep.co.rs 
Bruno Gottstein, Switzerland, email: bruno.gottstein@vetsuisse.unibe.ch  
 
 
Invited Guests 
Lis Marianne Alban, Denmark, email: lia@lf.dk 
Panagiotis Karanis, Germany, email: panagiotis.karanis_@uk-koeln.de 
K. Darwin Murrell, United States, email: kdmurrell@comcast.net 
 
 
EURLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Maria Grazia Bedetti, email: mariagrazia.bedetti@iss.it 
Simone M. Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marilena Interisano, email: maria.interisano@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Alessia Possenti, email: alessia.possenti@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Anna Rosa Sannella, email: annarosa.sannella@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it  
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 
 


